
2026 Calendar of Events 
January 2026 

- Wednesday, January 21 – Free Pre-Planning Luncheon Seminar: 12:00-noon
(registration is required to attend – call (248) 362-7670)

February 2026 
- Wednesday, February 11 – Free Pre-Planning Luncheon Seminar: 12:00-noon

(registration is required to attend – call (248) 362-7670

March 2026 
- Wednesday, March 25 – Free Pre-Planning Luncheon Seminar: 12:00-noon

(registration is required to attend – call (248) 362-7670)

April 2026 
- Wednesday, April 15 – Free Pre-Planning Luncheon Seminar: 12:00-noon

(registration is required to attend – call (248) 362-7670)

May 2026 
- Sunday May 10 - Mother's Day carnations to all visitors
- Wednesday, May 20 – Free Pre-Planning Luncheon Seminar: 12:00-noon

(registration is required to attend – call (248) 362-7670)
- Friday May 22 – Monday May 25 – Memorial Day Weekend American Flag Display –

White Chapel Park grounds
- Sunday May 24 - Memorial Day Concert: 3:00 PM Temple of Memories
- Monday May 25 – Polar Bear Memorial Ceremony: 11:00 AM Polar Bear Memorial
- Daily - Tulip Display: White Chapel Park grounds

June 2026 
- Wednesday, June 17 – Free Pre-Planning Luncheon Seminar: 12:00-noon

(registration is required to attend – call (248) 362-7670)

July 2026 

August 2026 
- Sunday August 9 – Gold Star Mothers VJ Day Service: 12:00 noon

September 2026 
- Friday September 11 – Patriot Day American Flag Display – White Chapel Park

grounds

October 2026 

November 2026 
- Wednesday, November 11 – Veterans Day American Flag Display – White Chapel

Park grounds (weather permitting)

December 2026 




